PCAT WORSHIP CALENDAR SEPTEMBER 2024-JUNE 2025

Date Time Venue Event Other notes
Sun Sep 8" 10.30am Sanctuary | Joint PCAT Homecoming Sunday.
service 9/11 Commemoration
Sun Sep 15" | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
10.30am Chapel
Sun Sep 22" | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
10.30am Chapel
Sun Sep 29" | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
10.30am Chapel
Sun Oct 6™ 11.30am Sanctuary | Joint Service with | World Communion
Communion Grace and Love Sunday
Church
Sun Oct 13" | 10.30am Sanctuary | PCAT Joint Creation Sunday
Intergenerational
Worship
4.30pm Sanctuary | PetBlessing
Service
Sun Oct 20™ | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
10.30am Chapel
Sun Oct 27t | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
10.30am Chapel
Sun Nov 3@ | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship | All Saints/All Souls
Communion | 10.30am Chapel Sunday Worship
4.30pm Chapel ATimeto
Remember
Sun Nov 10" | 10.30am Sanctuary | PCAT Joint
Intergenerational
Worship
Sun Nov 17" | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
10.30am Chapel
Sun Nov 24" | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship | Reign of Christ the King
10.30am Chapel Confirmation
Tue Nov 26" | 7.30pm Venue tbc | Interfaith Service for Thanksgiving
SunDec 1%t | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship | Advent Sunday
Communion | 10.30am Chapel
Sun Dec 8" | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
10.30am Chapel
6.30pm Chapel Advent Music and Readings with Community
Choir
Sun Dec 15" | 10.30am Sanctuary | Pageant
Sun Dec 22" | 10.30am Sanctuary | Festival of
Lessons and
Carols
Tue Dec 24™ | 5pm Sanctuary | Family Service Christmas Eve
9pm Sanctuary | Music
9.30pm Sanctuary




Traditional
Service

Sun Dec 29" | 10.30am Chapel Sunday Worship
Sun Jan 5t 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
Communion 10.30am Chapel
SunJan 12 | 10.30am Sanctuary | PCAT Joint Celebration of Epiphany
Intergenerational
Worship
SunJan 19™" | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
10.30am Chapel
SunlJan 26™ | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
10.30am Chapel
Sun Feb 2nd | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
Communion 10.30am Chapel
Sun Feb 9™ 10.30am Sanctuary | PCAT Joint
Intergenerational
Worship
Sun Feb 16" | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
10.30am Chapel
Sun Feb 23™ | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
10.30am Chapel
Sun Mar2™ | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
Communion 10.30am Chapel
Wed Mar 5" | 7.30pm Chapel Ash Wednesday
Communion
Sun Mar 9" 10.30am Sanctuary | PCAT Joint
Intergenerational
Worship
Sun Mar 16" | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
10.30am Chapel
Sun Mar 23 | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
10.30am Chapel
Sun Mar 30" | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
10.30am Chapel
Sun Apr 6" 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
Communion 10.30am Chapel
Sun Apr13™ | 10.30am Sanctuary | PCAT Joint Palm Sunday
Intergenerational
Worship
Thu Apr17® | 8pm Chapel Tenebrae Maundy Thursday
Service
Sun Apr20™ | 10.30am Sanctuary | PCAT Joint Easter Day
Worship for
Easter Day
Sun Apr 27t | 9.30am Chapel Sunday Worship
10.30am Sanctuary
Sun May 4™ | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship




Communion | 10.30am Chapel
Sun May 11™ | 10.30am Sanctuary | PCAT Joint
Intergenerational
Worship
Sun May 18" | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
10.30am Chapel
Sun May 25™" | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
10.30am Chapel
SunJune 1t | 9.30am Sanctuary | Sunday Worship
Communion 10.30am Chapel
SunJune 8" | 9.30am Sanctuary | Joint PCAT Day of Pentecost
10.30am worship
SunJune 10.30am Sanctuary | PCAT Joint Youth Sunday
15t Intergenerational
Worship
SunJune 10.30am Sanctuary | PCAT Joint Music Sunday
22nd Worship Last Sunday of 2024-25

session for choir




